SETTING THE INDUSTRY STANDARD
Edbro plc
Nelson Street, Bolton, Lancashire, BL3 2JJ, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 120 4528888   Fax: +44 (0) 120 4531957
Spares fax:   +44 (0) 120 4393561
Web: www.edbro.com
Technical specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ref. CSPTN01
Rev4, October 2009
C Series Part Number Guide CSPTN01
Understand your new Edbro C Series part number:
C Displacement cylinder assembly
Cylinder type
Diameter of cylinder 1st extension (cm)
Base end fixing
Small inner end fixing
Number of cylinder stages
Total final stroke of the cylinder (mm)
Feed type
Feed position (from trunnion axis)
Small inner stop position
(increased in 50 mm increments)
Unique code (refer to outline drawing)
Chrome option
S
17
0
S
5
5733
B
70
A
08
C
S = seperate oil tank
X = combined oil tank
0 = trunnion/arms
E = eye
S = spherical eye
0 = outer cover/trunnion
E = eye
S = spherical eye
B = BSP feed
S = SAE flange
T = Twin BSP feed
N = 90º BSP feed
14 = 137 mm
19 = 190 mm
25 = 250 mm
70 = 700 mm
C = full chrome
Eye types - chromed small inner
Cover type - non chrome
A = no stop
B = stop at 50 mm
C = stop at 100 mm
...
Y = stop at 1000 mm